

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13377/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in MAT No. 29/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA, CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR)

A & N ISLANDS FOR.& PLAN.DEV.COR.LD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.R.K RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
exemption from filing copies of reported judgments referred to in the
impugned order and permission to place addl. documents and permission
to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief
and office report))

Date: 25/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of contempt
proceedings, if any, filed before the High Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master