

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18880/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in MAT No. 29/2008
& WP No.63/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA CIRCUIT BENCH
AT PORT BLAIR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.R.K.RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of contempt proceedings,
if any filed before the High Court.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER