

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18880/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

U.R.K.RAJU & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. G. Moorty, Adv.
Mr. Yatender Sharma, adv.
Mr. P. Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 5 and 8 served by registered post A.D.
but no appearance. It is submitted by learned counsel for
respondent nos. 49 to 53 that vakalatnama has been filed today
morning.

Respondent nos. 48 to 53 to file counter affidavit
within four weeks. It is also submitted by learned counsel for
the respondents that these respondents have also filed SLP(C) No.
13377 of 2009 arising out against the same impugned judgment
which is pending before the court of Ld. Registrar (Court No. 2)
and next date of hearing before that court is 15th December,
2009. Registry to take steps accordingly. Petitioner to file
affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service of notice on
respondent nos. 1 to 4, 6,7,9 to 47 and 54 within two weeks.

List again on 13th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar