

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18880/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in MAT  
No.29/2008,WP No.63/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.R.K.RAJU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 13377 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates,  
exemption, permission to place addl.documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal,ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.  
Mr. Shailender,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Yatender Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kr.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master